

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10534/2018

RELIANCE INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF T.S.
LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.143846/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING TP)

Date : 12-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the Transfer Petition is condoned, subject
to deposit of costs of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme
Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust within a period of two
weeks from today.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR